

**Corrigendum-1 of Consultancy Services for Institutional Strengthening  
Module of DFCCIL (ISMD) is as under:-**

	Original Text in REOI	Original Text is replaced with new text
1	<b>Anil K. Singh</b> General Manager (Operations & Safety) Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited. Room No. 506, 5th floor, Pragati Maidan Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi – 110 001. Phone : +91-11-23379880. Fax : +91- 11-23454701. E-mail: <a href="mailto:anilksingh@dfcc.co.in">anilksingh@dfcc.co.in</a> , Website: <a href="http://www.dfccil.gov.in">www.dfccil.gov.in</a>	<b>Anil K. Singh</b> General Manager (Operations & Safety) Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited. Room No. 506, 5th floor, Pragati Maidan Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi – 110 001. <b>Phone : +91-11-23379889.</b> Fax : +91- 11- 23454701. E-mail: <a href="mailto:anilksingh@dfcc.co.in">anilksingh@dfcc.co.in</a> , Website: <a href="http://www.dfccil.gov.in">www.dfccil.gov.in</a>

*Anil K. Singh*  
25/08/14

**Group General Manager (OP & Safety)**  
**25/08/2014**